Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		Execution Date
Zhiming Qiu 09/05/2005		09/05/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Beifa Group Co., Lt	Co., Ltd.	
Street Address: No. 298 Jiangnan F	nan Road (East)	
Internal Address: Beilun, Ningbo	<u>o</u>	
City: Zhejiang		
State/Country: CHINA		
Postal Code: 315801	315801	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 11170	Number Number 170713 170713	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (206)224-0779 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 206.682.8100		
Correspondent Name: Joy Y. Xiang, Esq. Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness		
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800		
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy Y. Xiang		
Total Attachments: 2 source=25063 Assignment#page1.tif source=25063 Assignment#page2.tif		

转让证书 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zhiming Qiu, residing at Weidou, Xiaogang, Beilun District, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, CHINA, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled AN AIRTIGHT RETRACTABLE WRITING DEVICE, Application No. 11/170,713, filed on June 28, 2005, which claims priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 from application No. 2004101551440, filed in China on June 28, 2004.

AND, WHEREAS, Beifa Group Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at No. 298 Jiangnan Road (East), Beilun, Ningbo, Zhejiang 315801, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

SIGNED AT <u>Ning bo. zhe jiong</u>. Province china. (City or Town) (Con (Country) this <u>05</u> day of <u>Sep</u>, 2004. 時其·A. Zhiming Qiu Witness's Signature Qiming. Chan. Witness's Name _____ Hong Lian. Xiao gang. Ning bo. Zhejiang . Province. 315801. China.